## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Thomas E. Wright, chairman
Joseph F. Harkins
Michael C. Moffet

In the Matter of a General Investigation
to Determine Whether the Commission Should
Require Eligible Telecommunications Carriers
Thomas E. Wright, chairman
Joseph F. Harkins
Michael C. Moffet

Juan Laly
Pocket
Room
Docket
Room

Docket No. 08-GIMT-154-GIT
to Certify that They Have Used Kansas Universal
Service Fund Support Appropriately.

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW, Thomas E. Gleason, Jr. and hereby enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of the Independent Telecommunications Group, Columbus *et al.*, including the following companies, in the above captioned matter:

Columbus Telephone Co., Inc.
Cunningham Telephone Co., Inc.
Gorham Telephone Co., Inc.
H & B Communications, Inc.
Home Telephone Company, Inc.
LaHarpe Telephone Company, Inc.
Moundridge Telephone Company, Inc.
Totah Telephone Company, Inc.
Twin Valley Telephone, Inc.
Wamego Telephone Company, Inc.
Wilson Telephone Company, Inc.
Zenda Telephone Company, Inc.

and additionally enters appearance as counsel for H & B Cable Service, Inc., a competitive local exchange carrier and Eligible Telecommunications Carrier.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr. #07741

GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED

P.O. Box 6

Lawrence, KS 66044

(785) 842-6800

Attorney for Independent

Telecommunications Group and

H & B Cable Service, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Thomas E. Gleason, Jr., hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was mailed to the following, by placing the same, postage prepaid, in the United States mail on this 24th day of August, 2007.

Colleen Harrell Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission Topeka, KS 66604-4027

C. Steven Rarrick Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 James M. Caplinger, Jr. James M. Caplinger, Chartered 823 W. 10th St. Topeka, Kansas 66612

Jeffrey E. Lewis Bruce A. Ney Melainie N. McIntyre 220 East Sixth Street, Rm. 500 Topeka, KS 66603

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr.